

PS&E JOB NO : 22C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3460 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6538
 HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 N OF CONNOR RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 22C510
 PROJECT : 0507(039)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	98374-9333			BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	PUYALLUP WA 983730399			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			7.00 %		90.00 %	100.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,700.00	700.00	19,000.00	9,000.00	20,000.00	10,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			171.43 %		-28.57 %	185.71 %	
			3,500.00	9,500.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	-1,000.00	10,000.00	6,500.00
GRADING									
3	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL								
	12.0000	TON	100.0000	183.0000	83.00 %	250.0000	150.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			1,200.00	2,196.00	996.00	3,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	600.00
DRAINAGE									
4	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.			56.86 %	2,000.0000	292.16 %	1,800.0000	252.94 %
	1.0000		510.0000	800.0000	290.00	2,000.00	1,490.00	1,800.00	1,290.00
5	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.			193.18 %		172.73 %	600.0000	172.73 %
	45.0000		220.0000	645.0000	19,125.00	600.0000	17,100.00	600.0000	17,100.00
			9,900.00	29,025.00		27,000.00		27,000.00	
SURFACING									
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON			6.35 %	500.0000	-20.63 %	500.0000	-20.63 %
	3.0000		630.0000	670.0000	120.00	1,500.00	-390.00	1,500.00	-390.00
			1,890.00	2,010.00					
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
7	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	S.Y.			41.25 %	350.0000	118.75 %	500.0000	212.50 %
	28.0000		160.0000	226.0000	1,848.00	350.0000	5,320.00	500.0000	9,520.00
			4,480.00	6,328.00		9,800.00		14,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3460 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6538
 HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 N OF CONNOR RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 22C510
 PROJECT : 0507(039)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	98374-9333			BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	PUYALLUP WA 983730399			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	1,200.0000	1,370.0000	14.17 %	2,500.0000	108.33 %	2,100.0000	75.00 %	
	7.3000		8,760.00	10,001.00	1,241.00	18,250.00	9,490.00	15,330.00	6,570.00	
9	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
10	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
11	ESC LEAD	DAY	400.0000	1.0000	-99.75 %	1.0000	-99.75 %	50.0000	-87.50 %	
	2.0000		800.00	2.00	-798.00	2.00	-798.00	100.00	-700.00	
12	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.	50.0000	23.0000	-54.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %	
	25.0000		1,250.00	575.00	-675.00	1,000.00	-250.00	1,250.00	0.00	
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,500.00		1,500.00		1,500.00		
14	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	17.0000	8.0000	-52.94 %	30.0000	76.47 %	110.0000	547.06 %	
	86.0000		1,462.00	688.00	-774.00	2,580.00	1,118.00	9,460.00	7,998.00	
TRAFFIC										
15	PAINT LINE	L.F.	13.0000	62.0000	376.92 %	130.0000	900.00 %	130.0000	900.00 %	
	41.0000		533.00	2,542.00	2,009.00	5,330.00	4,797.00	5,330.00	4,797.00	
16	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING	EACH	185.0000	285.0000	54.05 %	540.0000	191.89 %	550.0000	197.30 %	
	2.0000		370.00	570.00	200.00	1,080.00	710.00	1,100.00	730.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 22C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3460 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6538
 HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 N OF CONNOR RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 22C510
 PROJECT : 0507(039)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC.			GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY			TUCCI & SONS, INC.	
	10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E			16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD			4224 WALLER RD E	
	98374-9333			BUILDING B SUITE 210				
	PUYALLUP WA 983730399			VANCOUVER WA 986830402			TACOMA WA 984431099	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
17	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL								
	L.S.				-43.77 %		101.71 %		95.60 %
			40,900.00	23,000.00	-17,900.00	82,500.00	41,600.00	80,000.00	39,100.00
18	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
OTHER ITEMS									
19	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL								
	25.0000 C.Y.		70.0000	88.0000	25.71 %	300.0000	328.57 %	230.0000	228.57 %
			1,750.00	2,200.00	450.00	7,500.00	5,750.00	5,750.00	4,000.00
20	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B								
	190.0000 S.F.		8.0000	3.5000	-56.25 %	10.0000	25.00 %	1.0000	-87.50 %
			1,520.00	665.00	-855.00	1,900.00	380.00	190.00	-1,330.00
21	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE ZONE BEDDING								
	12.0000 C.Y.		60.0000	236.0000	293.33 %	460.0000	666.67 %	175.0000	191.67 %
			720.00	2,832.00	2,112.00	5,520.00	4,800.00	2,100.00	1,380.00
22	ROADWAY SURVEYING								
	L.S.				117.50 %		75.00 %		325.00 %
			2,000.00	4,350.00	2,350.00	3,500.00	1,500.00	8,500.00	6,500.00
23	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
24	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00	5.00	5.00	
25	MINOR CHANGE								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	
26	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00	-1.00	

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/28/2023

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 11:37

PS&E JOB NO : 22C510 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3460 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL6538
 HWY : SR 507
 TITLE : SR 507
 N OF CONNOR RD
 CULVERT REPLACEMENT
 22C510
 PROJECT : 0507(039)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 26 2023
 AWARDED ON : Jul 28 2023

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 16821 SE MCGILLVRAY BOULEVARD 4224 WALLER RD E
 98374-9333 BUILDING B SUITE 210
 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 VANCOUVER WA 986830402 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
27	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1,500.00	-66.67 %	500.00	-1,000.00	100.00	-93.33 %	500.00	-66.67 %
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$97,548.00	15.83%	\$112,987.00	15.83%	\$198,565.00	103.56%	\$210,213.00	115.50%
BASE TOTAL			\$97,548.00	15.83%	\$112,987.00	15.83%	\$198,565.00	103.56%	\$210,213.00	115.50%